504403259 06/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4449956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN ROBERT SCHUCK	05/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETER F SCHUCK
Street Address:	7457 W STATE RTE 66
City:	NEWBURGH
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6644761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (812)474-6059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8124798721

Email: gprice@tbsblaw.com
Correspondent Name: GARY K PRICE

Address Line 1: 700 S GREEN RIVER RD STE 2000 Address Line 4: EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47715

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY K. PRICE	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary K. Price/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif

PATENT 504403259 REEL: 042644 FRAME: 0102

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les) John Robert Schuck	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Peter F. Schuck Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)05/25/2010	Street Address: 7457 W. State Rie. 66		
X Assignment	City: Newburgh State: IN		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 47630 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) 6,644,76 ached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Gary K. Price	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Street Address: 700 S. Green River Rd., Ste. 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Evansville	8. Payment Information		
State: IN Zip:47715			
Phone Number:812-479-8721	Deposit Account Number 501684		
Email Address: gprice@tbsblaw.com	Authorized User Name Gary K. Price		
9. Signature: Sad June	<u>(გ-წ-2617</u> Date		
Gary K. Price Gary K. Price Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 042644 FRAME: 0103 Assignment Of Patent #6,644,761 B2 issued to John R Schuck on 11/11/2003.

This agreement is to intentionally transfer 100% of the rights of the patent holder, John R Schuck of above patent number. It is hereto agreed that Peter F Schuck II as the assignee will have 100% rights to this patent as long as it shall be in effect. Peter Schuck agrees to pay the fees necessary and as required to keep this patent in force for the duration of the patent. John R Schuck has delivered all paper work associated with preparing this for application and a copy of the patent as issued.

For valuable consideration received John R Schuck, by signing below agrees to the terms as outlined and transfers all his rights either present or in the future of the above mentioned patent.

John R Schuck

Date

Peter F Schuck

Date 5/23/2

PATENT REEL: 042644 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 06/08/2017